Alternatively, one could use the presence of a high-pT charged particle in the muon

system as a primary trigger, and then look back through earlier bunch crossings for evidence

of other high-pT jets and/or leptons, that would already have triggered the detector and

been recorded.

other distinguishing features, such as the Drell-Yan production of τ̃1 pairs.

33

 γ β

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

N
um

be
r

of
 s

ta
us

0

100

200

300

400

500

 γ β

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

N
um

be
r

of
 s

ta
us

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

 γ β

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

N
um

be
r

of
 s

ta
us

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

Figure 10: The spectra of the non-relativistic factor βγ for the τ̃1’s produced at the LHC, in
the benchmark scenarios α, β, γ, respectively.

34

6.2 Measuring the Stau Mass

A crude estimate of the obtainable τ̃1 mass resolution can be derived by propagating the un-

certainties in the momentum measurement ∆p and in the TOF resolution ∆t, as determined

in a detector at a distance L:

∆M

M
=

∆p

p

⊕

βγ2
∆t

L
(6)

For ATLAS and CMS, the expectations are ∆p/p ≃ 1 − 10 % and ∆t ≃ 1 ns at a distance

of ∼ 5 m. Since the peak value of βγ2, is ∼ 2, as seen in Fig. 10, we estimate that in each

event

∆M

M
= (0.01 − 0.10)

⊕

0.12. (7)

We therefore estimate that the τ̃1 mass could be measured with an error of 10 - 20 % in

each event, which could be reduced by selecting low-momentum events as shown in Fig. 11,

and further by combining measurements in many events. Panel (a) shows the distribution

of the second term in (6) for τ̃1’s produced in a sample of events from benchmark point ǫ,

and panel (b) shows the distribution of the corresponding mass resolution ∆M obtainable

event-by-event. Selecting now a sample of the 10 % of τ̃1’s with the lowest values of βγ2, and

hence, according to (6), those with the smallest values of ∆M 21, and assuming that ∆p/p

has a Gaussian error of 5 %, we obtain panel (c) of Fig. 11. We see that almost all these